PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7797611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL ROPKINS	10/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3DATX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	150 NORTH AIRPORT DRIVE	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18109244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079000.00039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K. ANDREWS	
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=079000-00039-Assignment2#page1.tif source=079000-00039-Assignment2#page2.tif

507750463 PATENT REEL: 062704 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Karl Ropkins**, residing at 6 Yewbank Close, Ilkley, LS29 9HT, Great Britain, the undersigned

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **3DATX** Corporation, having a place of business at 150 North Airport Drive, Buffalo, NY 14225, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent application:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
WO	PCT/US15/50950	09/18/2015	Particulate Matter/Number Synchronization Measurement Device

And in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to the aforementioned application including all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said invention; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said invention in its own name; and agrees that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention; and

Assignment to 3DATX Corporation
Provisional Patent Application No. PCT/US15/50950

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>07 October 2015</u>

Kart Robkins

Page 2 of 2